
 

 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA  

Year to Date Filing 
April 2015 

 

  
Current Month Current Month 

Prior Year 
Year to Date this CY 

 
Year to Date last CY 

Jacksonville 570 632 2066 2211 

Orlando 994 1350 3930 5196 

Tampa 985 1136 3820 4273 

Ft. Myers 249 263 911 913 

District 2798 3381 10727 12593 
 

District Wide Filings  
Main Case Filing Analysis  

April 2015 
 

 
 

2015 CHAPTER 7 CHAPTER 11 CHAPTER 12 CHAPTER 13 CHAPTER 15 MONTH TOTAL YTD TOTAL 

January 1500 23 0 849 1 2373 2373 

February 1736 21 2 712 0 2471 4844 

March 2120 31 1 933 0 3085 7929 

April 1873 35 0 890 0 2798 1072
 May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

June 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

July 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

August 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

September 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

October 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

November 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

December 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 7229 110 3 3384 1 10727
 

 



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 
MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED 

April 2015 
  

DISTRICT 
TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 
JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 
TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING CASES 
LAST MONTH 

 
53,147 

 
4511 

 
2 

 
4017 

 
4506 

 
4531 

 
2261 

 
8347 

 
5511 

 
6233 

 
8024 

 
5204 

NEW CASES FILED 
THIS MONTH 

 
2,708 

 
274 

 
0 

 
110 

 
277 

 
419 

 
192 

 
312 

 
321 

 
128 

 
245 

 
430 

REOPENED CASES 
THIS MONTH 

 
79 

 
7 

 
0 

 
7 

 
11 

 
9 

 
8 

 
7 

 
11 

 
5 

 
4 

 
10 

CASES TRANSFERRED 
THIS  MONTH 

 

11 
 

1 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

5 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

3 
TOTAL NEW CASES 
THIS MONTH 

 
2,798 

 
282 

 
0 

 
118 

 
288 

 
433 

 
200 

 
319 

 
333 

 
133 

 
249 

 
443 

CASES TRANSFERRED 
OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
16 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

 
4 

 
2 

 
1 

 
0 

 
3 

TOTAL CASES CLOSED 

THIS MONTH 
 

3,063 
 

225 
 

0 
 

179 
 

220 
 

459 
 

189 
 

349 
 

419 
 

141 
 

344 
 

538 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED IN 
 

22 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

9 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

12 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED OUT 

 
22 

 
0 

 
0 

 
19 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

PENDING AT THE 
END OF THE MONTH 

 
52,885 

 
4568 

 
2 

 
3937 

 
4574 

 
4515 

 
2271 

 
8317 

 
5426 

 
6227 

 
7928 

 
5120 

MONTHLY REPORT OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS 
April 2015 

  
DISTRICT 
TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 
JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 
TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING PROCEEDINGS 
LAST MONTH 

 
1,775 

 
191 

 
23 

 
9 

 
152 

 
63 

 
291 

 
410 

 
392 

 
94 

 
77 

 
73 

NEW PROCEEDINGS 
FILED THIS MONTH 

 
130 

 
21 

 
0 

 
2 

 
12 

 
5 

 
24 

 
27 

 
29 

 
0 

 
6 

 
4 

REOPENED PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER 
INTO DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 

 
131 

 
21 

 
0 

 
2 

 
12 

 
5 

 
24 

 
28 

 
29 

 
0 

 
6 

 
4 

PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER 
OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL PROCEEDINGS 
TERMINATED THIS MONTH 

 
131 

 
32 

 
0 

 
0 

 
17 

 
3 

 
23 

 
23 

 
26 

 
2 

 
4 

 
1 

WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED IN 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED OUT 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

PENDING AT THE 
END OF THE MONTH 

 
1,775 

 
180 

 
23 

 
11 

 
147 

 
66 

 
292 

 
415 

 
395 

 
92 

 
79 

 
75 

 


