

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA Year to Date Filing April 2015

	Current Month	Current Month Prior Year	Year to Date this CY	Year to Date last CY		
Jacksonville	570	632	2066	2211		
Orlando	994	1350	3930	5196		
Tampa	985	1136	3820	4273		
Ft. Myers	249	263	911	913		
District	2798	3381	10727	12593		

District Wide Filings Main Case Filing Analysis April 2015

2015	CHAPTER 7	CHAPTER 11	CHAPTER 12	CHAPTER 13	CHAPTER 15	MONTH TOTAL	YTD TOTAL
January	1500	23	0	849	1	2373	2373
February	1736	21	2	712	0	2471	4844
March	2120	31	1	933	0	3085	7929
April	1873	35	0	890	0	2798	1072
May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
July	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
August	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
September	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
October	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
November	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	7229	110	3	3384	1	10727	

		UNI	EDSIAIE	<u>S BANKRUI</u> MONTH	ILY REPOI	RT OF CASI		OF FLOK	DA			
	. <u> </u>					1 2015						
	D.L.C.M.L.C.M.	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	DISTRICT	GLENN	GLENN	BRISKMAN	FUNK	JENNEMANN	WILLIAMSON	MAY	McEWEN	DELANO	DELANO	JACKSON
	TOTALS	JAX	TPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	TPA	TPA	TPA	TPA	FTM	ORL
PENDING CASES	50 1 45	4511	2	4017	1506	4521	2261	0247	5511	(222	0024	5004
LAST MONTH	53,147	4511	2	4017	4506	4531	2261	8347	5511	6233	8024	5204
NEW CASES FILED	2,708	274	0	110	277	410	192	210	321	129	245	430
THIS MONTH REOPENED CASES	2,708	274	0	110	211	419	192	312	321	128	245	430
THIS MONTH	79	7	0	7	11	9	8	7	11	5	4	10
CASES TRANSFERRED	.,,	,	0	,	11	,	0	,		5		10
THIS MONTH	11	1	0	1	0	5	0	0	1	0	0	3
TOTAL NEW CASES												
THIS MONTH	2,798	282	0	118	288	433	200	319	333	133	249	443
CASES TRANSFERRED												
OUT OF DISTRICT	16	0	0	3	0	0	3	4	2	1	0	3
TOTAL CASES CLOSED												
THIS MONTH	3,063	225	0	179	220	459	189	349	419	141	344	538
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT												
REASSIGNED IN	22	0	0	0	0	9	0	0	0	1	0	12
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT		0	0	10		0		0	0	0		
REASSIGNED OUT	22	0	0	19	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
PENDING AT THE	52 995	1569	2	3937	1571	4515	2271	8317	5426	6227	7928	5120
END OF THE MONTH	52,885	4568	2		4574	4515			3420	0227	1928	3120
			MON	NTHLY REP			Y PROCEED	INGS				
		-			1	1 2015						
	DISTRICT	JUDGE GLENN	JUDGE GLENN	JUDGE BRISKMAN	JUDGE FUNK	JUDGE JENNEMANN	JUDGE WILLIAMSON	JUDGE MAY	JUDGE McEWEN	JUDGE DELANO	JUDGE DELANO	JUDGE
	TOTALS	JAX	GLENN TPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	TPA	TPA	TPA	TPA	FTM	JACKSON ORL
PENDING PROCEEDINGS	TOTALS	лл	ПА	OKL	JAA	OKL		ПА	ПА	11.4	1 1 1 1	OKE
LAST MONTH	1,775	191	23	9	152	63	291	410	392	94	77	73
NEW PROCEEDINGS	1,770	171	23	/	152	05	271		572	21	,,	15
FILED THIS MONTH	130	21	0	2	12	5	24	27	29	0	6	4
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS												
THIS MONTH	1	0	0	0	0	0	0 0	1	0	0	0	0
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER												
INTO DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS												
THIS MONTH	131	21	0	2	12	5	24	28	29	0	6	4
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER										-		
OUT OF DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS	101	22	0	0	17	2		22	26		4	1
TERMINATED THIS MONTH	131	32	0	0	17	3	23	23	26	2	4	I
WITHIN DISTRICT	-	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		0	0
REASSIGNED IN WITHIN DISTRICT	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
REASSIGNED OUT	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
PENDING AT THE		0	0	0	0	- 0		0	0	0	0	1
END OF THE MONTH	1,775	180	23	11	147	66	292	415	395	92	79	75
LINE OF THE MONTH	1,773	100	23	11	14/	00		-15	595	92	19	1.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA